3229/3232 - Fernand Khnopff - Stamp from block BL107 2004
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 1/2004 (pg. 2 - 3) ▬ © bpost
Impression : heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: FL-P8
all stamps: €0.41
© bpost © bpost

Impression : heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½ all stamps: €0.57
Paper: FL-P8
block BL108
1900
1900
© bpost
14/02/2004
▬ stamps: 27.66 x 40.20mm;
▬ block BL108 : 166 x 200 mm
16/02/2004
This block is a scan of the first issue date available here..
 For different block types, see previous page.
 It is up to you to create and print an album according to your block(s) possession(s)
3233 - Youth Philately - stamp from V10-3233 2004
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 1/2004 (pg. 4-6) ▬ © bpost
Impression : heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: FL-P8
© bpost
3233 € 0,41
 XIII
3245 - Stamp Day - stamps from V10-3245 2004
Presale: issue:
Impression : heliography ▬ Philanews N°. 1/2004 (pg. 12 + 17) ▬ © bpost
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: FL-P8
© bpost
3245 € 0,41
Allegory
14/02/2004 16/02/2004
17/01/2004 19/01/2004
▬ stamp: 27.66 x 40.20mm;
▬ V10-3233:± 140 x 166mm
▬ stamp: 27.66 x 40.20mm;
▬ V10-3245:± 140 x 166mm
3246/3248 - Sugar industry - Stamps of V10-3246, V10-3247, V10-3248 2004
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 2/2004 (pg. 2 - 3) ▬ © bpost
Impression : heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½

19/04/2004
No.3255- to see further
3256/3259 - European Union - Block BL110 2004
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 2 / 2004 (pg. 9) ▬ © bpost
Impression : heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: PF-P5
block BL110
© bpost
17/04/2004
▬ stamps: 48.75 x 38.15mm;
▬ block BL110: 125 x 90mm
19/04/2004
No.3255- to see further
3260/3263 - Tourism: Pilgrimages - Stamps V10-3260►V10-3263 (part I) 2004
Presale: issue:
Impression : intaglio ▬ Philanews N°. 2/2004 (pg. 10 - 11) ▬ © bpost
Format:
Perforation: 11½

Beauraing
© bpost © bpost
3263 (NT-pl) Beauraing 3263 (T-pr)
V10-3263 =last with 2
different sheets, except Nr.
3515 and No. 3671
3255 - European elections 2004
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 2/2004 (pg. 8) ▬ © bpost
Impression : heliography
Format: 27.66 x 38.40mm
Perforation: 11½
Paper: FL-P8
3255 € 0,22
European elections.
© bpost
3264/3270 - Birds - Stamps 3266 ► 3269 from V10-3266►V10-3269 2004
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 2/2004 (pg. 13) ▬ © bpost
Impression : heliography
Format: Paper:
Perforation: 11½

Gray Flycatcher -
(Muscicapa striata)
19/04/200417/04/2004
17/04/2004
house martin -
(Delichon urbicum)
Little Plover -
(Charadrius dubius)
Black-headed gull -
(Chroicocephalus
ridibundus)
golden plover -
(Apricarial pluvialis)
 eagle owl - (bubo
bubo)
3271/3273 - Effigy of His Majesty King Albert II - Stamps from V10-3271►V10-3273 2004
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 2/2004 (pg. 13) ▬ © bpost
Impression : heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½

Perforation: 11½
Paper: PF-P8
All stamps except block: € 0.44
stamp of V10-3275► ◄stamp of V10-3276
© bpost © bpost
3275 € 0,44 3276 € 0,44
stamp from block BL111
© bpost
3277 € 0,75
blast furnaces by Cockerill
▬ stamps 3275/3276: 27.66 x 40.20mm;
▬ stamp 3277: 38.15 x 48.75mm;                                                                              ▬
V10-3275 / V10-3276: ± 140 x 166mm;
▬ block BL111: 90 x 125mm
17/05/2004
3275/3277 - Lîdje todi! - Stamps 3275/3267 from V10-3275 & V10-
3276; stamp 3267 from block BL111
13►16 / 05/2004
MAMAC 'Museum of
Modern and
Contemporary Art'
Liege - Shutter: Bridge
between the station
and the highway.
2004
Presale: heliography
Impression : heliography ▬ Philanews N°. 3 / 2004 (pg. 2 - 4) ▬ © bpost
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: PF-P8
stamp: €0.75
block BL111
© bpost
13►16/05/2004 17/05/2004
▬ stamp 3277: 38,15 x 48,75mm;
▬ block BL111: 90 x 125mm
3277 - Lîdje todi! - Block BL111
3278/3281 - Climatology - Stamps from V10-3278►V10-3281 2004
Presale: issue:
Impression : heliography ▬ Philanews N°. 3/2004 (pg. 5-6) ▬ © bpost
Format:
Perforation: 11½ All stamps: € 0.50

3282/3283 - Blake & Mortimer: joint issue with France - stamp 3282 from V10-
3282 + stamp 3283 block from BL112
15-16/05/2004
3283 - Blake & Mortimer: joint issue with France  - Block BL112 2004
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 3/2004 (pg. 7 - 9) ▬ © bpost
Impression : heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: FL-P8
block BL112
© bpost
▬ stamp from block BL 112 3283: 48.75 x 38.15mm;
▬ block BL112 : 125 x 90mm;
▬ 3283HK: 210 x 148mm
15-16/05/2004 24/05/2004
3284/3288 - Belgian Jazz (part 1) - Stamps from V10-3284►V10-3288 2004
Presale: issue:
Impression : heliography ▬ Philanews N°. 3/2004 (pg. 10 - 11) ▬ © bpost
Format:
Perforation: 11½

Paper:
© bpost € 0,50 © bpost
3289 (pl) Albert II 3289 (pr)
© bpost
3289Dr
The "© DB" logo is missing on the photo
stamp from block BL113
© bpost
3290 € 0,80
Albert II
▬ stamp 3289: 40.20x 27.66mm;
▬ V10-3289:± 100 x 166mm ;
▬ stamp 3290 : 27.66 x 40.20mm;
▬ block BL113 : 90 x 125mm
7/06/20045/06/2004
3289/3290 - King Albert II, 70 - stamp 3289 from V10-3289 +
stamp 3290 from block BL113
▬ V10-3289: PF-P5;
▬ BL113 block: FL-P8
2004
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 4/2004 (pg. 2 - 3) ▬ © bpost
Impression : heliography
Formaat:
Perforation: 11½
Papier:
block BL113 € 0,80
© bpost
3289 / 3290 - King Albert II, 70 - Block BL113
5/06/2004 7/06/2004
▬ stamp: 40,20x 27,66mm;
▬ block BL113: 90 x 125mm
 Block BL113: FL-P8
3291/3292 - Europe: holidays - Stamps from V10-3291 & V10-3292 2004
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 4 / 2004 (pg. 4 - 5) ▬ © bpost
Impression : heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½

female basketball
© bpost © bpost
3304 € 0,55 3305 € 0,60
Mountain bike Pole vault
stamp from block BL114
© bpost
3306 € 0,80
Olympic flame in Belgium
▬ stamp 3303: 27.66 x 40.20mm;
▬ stamps 3304/3305: 40.20 x 27.66mm;
▬ V10-3303:± 166 x 100mm ;
▬ V10-3304 & V10-3305: ± 140 x 166mm;
▬ stamp 3306 from block BL114: 48.75 x 38.15mm;
▬  block BL114: 90 x 125mm
3303/3306 - Sports: Athens Olympic Games 2004 -
stamps 3303►3305 of V10-3303►V10-3305- stamp 3306 of block BL114
12/06/200410/06/2004
2004
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 4/2004 (pg. 7 - 10) ▬ © bpost
Impression : heliography
Formaat:
Perforation: 11½
Paper:  FL-P8
block BL114 € 0,80
© bpost
▬ stamp 3306 from block BL114: 48,75 x 38,15mm ;
▬ block BL114: 125 x 90mm
3303/3306 - Sports: Athens Olympic Games 2004 - Block BL114
10/06/2004 12/06/2004
3307 - The Red Cross - stamps from V10-3307 2004
Presale: issue:
Impression : heliography ▬ Philanews N°. 4/2004 (pg. 11) ▬
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: PF-P5
volunteers
© bpost © bpost
3307 (pl) €0,50+€0,11 3307 (pr)
3308/3309 - Joint issue with Romania - Stamps from V10-3308 & V10-3309
2004
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 5 / 2004 (pg. 2 - 5) ▬ © bpost
Impression : heliography
Format:

▬ V10-3309:± 166 x 140mm;
▬ 3308HK: 210 x 148mm
▬ stamp: 38.40 x 27.66mm;
▬ V10-3307: ± 100 x166mm
12/06/2004
3310 - Mourning stamp with the new Prior logo (no vignette) 2004
Reprint N°  3143 (prior) ex N° 3045 (without prior)
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 5/2004 (pg. 13) ▬ © bpost
Impression : heliography
Format: 51.30 x 27.66mm (with brand new Prior logo - no vignette)
Perforation: 11½
Paper: PF-P5
© bpost
3310 € 0,59
with the new Prior logo
3311 - Belgian War Volunteers - stamps from V10-3311 2004
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 5 / 2004 (pg. 6 - 7) ▬ © bpost
Impression : heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½

3324 3325
witch toothless left pumpkin (toothless right)
3325a 3324a
pumpkin toothless left witch (toothless right)
3324 3325
witch toothless left pumpkin (toothless right)
3325a 3324a
pumpkin toothless left witch (toothless right)
3324b 3325b
witch (toothless left and bottom) pumpkin (toothless right and below)
© bpost
15/10/2004
▬ stamps: 30 x 25 mm - image: 21 x 26 mm;
▬ booklet: 60 x 166mm
17/10/2004
3326/3328 - Fantastic literature - Stamps from V10-3326►V10-3328 2004
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 6 / 2004 (pg. 2 - 3) ▬ © bpost
Impression : heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½

© bpost
3327 € 0,75
Johan Daisne (Ghent, 1912-1978)
stamps from V10-3327
© bpost © bpost
3328 (pt) € 0,80 3328 (pb)
Thomas Owen (Ghent, 1910-2002)
▬ stamps 3326/3327: 40.20 x 27.66mm;
▬ stamp 3328: 27.66 x 40.20mm;
▬ V10-3326:± 100 x 166mm ;
▬ V10-3327:± 140 x 166mm;
▬ V10-3328: ± 166 x 100mm
▬ 3326 + 3328: PF-P5;
▬ 3327: FL-P8
30/10/2004 3/11/2004
3329/3331 - Remember Bastogne - stamps from V10-3329►V10-3331 2004
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 6/2004 (pg. 4 - 6) ▬ © bpost
Impression : heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: FL-P8
 stamps from:  V10-3328  V10-3330  V10-3331
© bpost © bpost © bpost
3329 € 0,44 3330 € 0,55 3331 € 0,65
war in the city War victims The battle
3332/3333 - Christmas and New Year - Stamps from V10-3332 & V10-3333 2004
Presale: issue: ▬ Philanews N°. 6/2004 (pg. 7 - 9) ▬ © bpost
Impression : heliography
Format:
Perforation: 11½